



STATE OF WEST VINGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

AUG 6 1979

Oil and Gas Division

RECORD WELL

Quadrancle_ROMNEY_7-1/2'

Rotary	Oil
Cable_XXX	Gas. XXX
Recycling	Comb.
Water Flood	Storage
DisposeL	(Kind)

Permit No. MIN-23				Water Floor Disposal	dStorage
Company UPLAND RESOURCES, INC., c/o Address 1700 Benedum-Trees Bldg., P: Farm Wm. O. & Carole L. Shoemaker Aci	<u>ittsburg</u> h,Pa	l. Tuhin.	Used in Drilling	Lest in Well	Cement fill up Cu. ft. (Sks.)
Farm Wm. O. & Carole L. Shoemaker Act Location (waters) Beaver Run Well No. 1 Electricate Cabin Run The surface of tract is owned in fee by Will and Carole L. Shoemaker Address Route 1, Box 82, Burlington Mineral rights are owned by SAME Address June 25, 1979 Drilling Commenced July 18, 1979 Initial open flow 2264 MCF cu. ft.	es.83 (1522 v931' S.L. liam O. n,W.Va.26710	Size 20-16 Cond. 13-10" 9 5/8 08 5/8 7 5 1/2 4 1/2 3	403		Cemented to surface
Well open 6 hrs. before test Well treatment details: Halliburton cemented 403' o Well blew in 2264 MCF natur and was shut in (for safety well was not logged.	475# RP. f 8-5/8" ca ally upon e	ncountering t	ace the top of	the Ori	skany Formation
Charles and the contract of th	aft .	Salt V	Water	volen. hittigs - von de vinne gebreite de directe de de sense de selle de la constitución	
Formation Color Hard or Soft	Top Feet	Bottom Feet	Oil, Gas o	or Water	
DRILLER'S LOG: SAND & SHALE	and and the state of the second state of the second and the second	TEXT CONTROL OF STREET	with the state of	CARONICA CONTROL CONTR	* Remarks
	0,	1405	Fresh Wa	iter 0 12	descriptions are not associated and considerable and the considerable an
MUDLOCGER'S REPORT: (Starting @ 1405' in MARCELLU MARCELLUS SHALE	5)	1655	Fresh Wa	iter @ 12	datarian errotuus eran asasataan olon olon europaan errotus arrotus arrotus arrotus arrotus arrotus arrotus ar
(Starting @ 1405' in MARCELLU MARCELLUS SHALE TIOGA METABENTONITE	5) ? 1655'	1655° 1684°	Fresh Wa	ater @ 12	descriptions are not associated and considerable and the considerable an
(Starting @ 1405' in MARCELLU MARCELLUS SHALE TIOGA METABENTONITE NEEDMORE SHALE	5) ? 1655' 1684'	1655' 1684' 1793'			accompaniem manne acomo con cantinum filmatem matical cantinum distributa
(Starting @ 1405' in MARCELLU MARCELLUS SHALE TIOGA METABENTONITE	5) ? 1655'	1655° 1684°	Well blo		on encountering
(Starting @ 1405' in MARCELLU MARCELLUS SHALE TIOGA METABENTONITE NEEDMORE SHALE ORISKANY SANDSTONE	5) ? 1655' 1684'	1655' 1684' 1793' 1793'	Well blo	ew in upo	on encountering

⁽over)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

MAR 23 1979

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division

OIL & GAS DIVISION DEPT. OF MINES

OIL AND GAS WELL PERMIT APPLICATION

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,	
Charleston, W. Va.	DATE March 21, 1979 Upland Resources, Inc.
Surface Owner Wm. O. and Carole L. Shoemaker	Company c/o Huntley & Huntley, Inc.
Address Rt. 1, Box 82, Burlington, W. Va. 2671	Address 1700 Benedum-Trees Bldg., Pgh.,Pa. 1
Mineral Owner Same as above	Farm Wm. & Carole Shoemaker Acres 83
Address	7
Coal Owner No Coal	Well No1- Elevation 931 S.L.
Address	District Cabin Run County Mineral
Coal Operator Not Applicable	
Address THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED AT THE WELL SITE	
All provisions being in accordance with Chapter 22, of the W. Va. Code, the location is hereby approved	
for drilling. This permit shall expire if	NSPECTOR O RE NOTIFIED Robert S. Stewart
operations have not commenced by 11-26-79.	D BE NOTIFIED Robert S. Stewart
	DDRESS P. O. Box 345, Jane Lew, W.Va. 26378
Mat T SS	(001) 001 7700
Deputy Director - Oil & Gas Division PE	HONE (304)-884-7782
GENTLEMEN:	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the	above named farm or tract of land for oil and gas, having fee
title thereto. (or as the case may be) under great or losse de	April 11
L. Shoemaker Upland Resources, Inc	ated April 11, 19 77 by Wm. O. and Car and recorded on the 11 day of November
19 77 in Mineral County, Book 207	and recorded on the day of November
XXX XXX	Page
NEW WELLDRILL DEEPER	REDRILLFRACTURE OR STIMULATE
OIL AND GAS WELL ORIGINALLY DRILLED	
have been notified as of the above date.	r licensed land surveyor and all coal owners and/or operators
	notified that any objection they wish to make, or are required ed with the Department of Mines within ten (10) days.
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by ror coal owners at their above shown respective address	registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators
same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Depa	artment of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.
· ·	Very truly yours,
PLEASE SUBMIT COPIES OF ALL	con New Collect Alexander
GEOPHYSICAL LOGS DIRECTLY TO:	Sign Name) Well Operator President
	· I Coluction
Address	1700 Benedum-Trees Building
WASHINGTON STREET, EAST of	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street
WASHINGTON STREET, EAST of Well Operat	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street tor Pittsburgh
WASHINGTON STREET, EAST of Well Operat	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street tor Pittsburgh City or Town
WASHINGTON STREET, EAST of Well Operat	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street tor Pittsburgh City or Town Pennsylvania 15222
WASHINGTON STREET, EAST of Well Operat	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street tor Pittsburgh City or Town
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Denotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal one	1700 Benedum-Trees Building Street tor Pittsburgh City or Town Pennsylvania 15222 State State
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Denotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operand the well operator authorized to proceed.	tor Pittsburgh City or Town Pennsylvania 15222 State cpartment of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting trators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved
*SECTION 3 If no objections are filed or found by the Denotice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal one	tor Pittsburgh City or Town Pennsylvania 15222 State cpartment of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a permit reciting trators or found thereto by the department and that the same is approved

THIS IS AN ESTIMATE ONLY ACTUAL INFORMATION WILL BE SUBMITTED ON OG-10 UPON COMPLETION

PROPOSED WORK ORDER TO	XXX DRILL	DEEPEN FRACTURE-STIMULATE		
DRILLING CONTRACTOR: (If Known)		RESPONSIBLE AGENT:		
NAME Talkington-Brady,	Inc.			
ADDRESS P.O. Box 371, F	Suckhannon, W. Va. 26201		x 371, Buckhannon, W.Va.	
TELEPHONE (304)-472-467	2 3001		4)-472-4677	
ESTIMATED DEPTH OF COMPL PROPOSED GEOLOGICAL FOR	LETED WELL: 2,300 MATION: Oriskany	ROTARY	CABLE TOOLS XXX	
TYPE OF WELL: OIL_	GAS XXX CO	MBSTORA	AGE DISPOSAL	
	RECYCLING	G WATER	FLOODOTHER	
TENTATIVE CASING PROGRAM	in and a second	to prove Tribe		
CASING AND TUBING SIZE	USED FOR DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	CEMENT FILL UP OR SACKS - CUBIC FT.	
20 - 16				
13 - 10 9 - 5/8				
8 - 5/8	400	400	Cement to Surface	
7				
5 1/2				
4 ½	2,200	2,200	Cement thru Onandaga	
2			Perf. Top Perf. Bottom	
Liners			Perf. Top	
			Perf. Bottom	
APPROXIMATE FRESH WATER APPROXIMATE COAL DEPTHS		SALT WATE	,	
IS COAL BEING MINED IN TH		DV WUOMa		
		D'I WILOM:	and the second s	
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES OF PLAT. TO DRILL DEEPER OR REDRII		FEE, PERFORMANCE	E BOND AND PERMANENT COPY	
SUBMIT FIVE (5) COPIES	OF OG - 1, SHOWING ORIGIN TO 1929, A PERMANENT COI	AL PERMIT NUMBER PY OF THE PLAT AN	AND PERFORMANCE BOND. ON ID THE ORIGINAL WELL RECORD	
	AND		en de la companya de La companya de la co	
TO FRACTURE - STIMULATE:		<u> </u>		
BOND, PERMANENT PLAT	AND ORIGINAL WELL RECO	ORD.	(5) COPIES OG - 1, PERFORMANCE	
OIL AND/OR GAS WELL O	RIGINALLY DRILLED ON ANI MBER,AND PERFORMANCE I	D/OR AFTER JUNE 5, BOND.	1929, FIVE COPIES OG - 1, SHOW-	
Required forms must be filed four (24) hours in advance.	d within ninety (90) days of co	mpletion for bond relea	ase. Inspector to be notified twenty-	
		4		
7				
The following weiver much	he completed by the seel energy	ton if the manufe is to	be issued within ten days of receipt	
hereof.	oe completed by the coal opera	itor if the permit is to	be issued within ten days of receipt	
	nt fored and place on our mine map		vner or Operator of the coal under	
			d well being drilled at this location,	
			nd 7, Chapter 22 of the West Virginia	
wue,				
			For Coal Company	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Official Title	